.I 7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING UNBLOCKED w M—S_ REVISIONS
| , NAILED TO ROOF FRAMING 8d COMMON NA:ELSS FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE OBTAIN UPLIFT REQUIREMENTS FROM TRUSS
; 6°0.C. EDGES, 12° 0.C. FIELD, 4" O.C. GABL NOTE: 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
IF TRUSS TO WALL STRAPS ARE NyAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE FBCR 2004&%%35 ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AND
“ TO THE HEADER THE SPHA4/6 @ 48"« . = PERMANE ACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS FOR
2X10 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. ARE NOT REQUIRED @483 o.c, 3X3X1/8" WASHER UPLIFT LBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF |  TRUSS CONNECTOR TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER
< 420 < 245 H5A 3-8d 3-84 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER, IT IS THE BUILDER'S
NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMEMNTS AND TO
L < 455 < 265 H5 4-8d 4-84 SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT usET PLATE WITH 8d AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER FOR
2% 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2° HEX NU T GBS R OOE SHERTEING UNSLDCKED < 360 < 235 H4 4-8d 4-84 REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE ING 8d COMMON NAILS CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.,
3X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT NAILED 10 ROOF FRAM < 455 < 320 H3 4-8d 4-8d
s e [F)-193 % 3 1i4. DUN NS SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. (UN.O.)—(7) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS 3 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLA
TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER < 415 < 365 : <] & . N
H2.5A EACH RAFTER 2X10 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 24" O.C. INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
S5 = 17 = = GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 7 X = 3 VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
= = : 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 1 1/2"
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE Lin f ' - o = CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PS,
2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT | 1 z < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 11/2"
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE o 5 ST e YY) 1584 12.8d 112 WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT FABAC
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT T i i - - (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVED
¥ ¥ ¥ z g E 0 H10.1 88d 112" 880, 1112 MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
NOTE: N B i -
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS HASA FACH RAFTER { ¥ 5 H ' a3 < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB: CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMENT
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE mERR et e e sl W w % o T e FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 2x4/6 SPF #2 PLATE g = < 1470 < 1265 - -10q, -10d, PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS, FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
APPROVED SEALANT CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED 8 i % < 1470 < 1265 H162 10-10d, 11/2| 2-10d, 1 1/2" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
" T&G FLOORING :
gg:@zr 6'0.C. K g 2 < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
\ B85 o TS e TR T CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
(5) .131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS QER < 1450 gl -10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGTH /
2 ; WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DO N(T
TOE NAILED THRU SILL wn 5200 Ghiniain 2= 155024 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
JACK STUD U.N.O =3
INTO -N.O. T % 5 < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 -16d 14 -16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACKS
) Lmn.nsmﬁuﬁn.axm7 Fak BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
@ s @ é L(;:L 2 HEAVY O TEDOme: g REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BARS);
RIM BEAM DESIGNED BY OTHERS o 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, UN.O,
. QS A e D s AR TR < 3965 < 3330 MGT 22 -10d 5
Rl SEEEE e i s aac—a = wo o 12" EMBEDMENT
i ) vl o W= 2.5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY AN
\ 1: Ll ¥ ©«x® < 10980 < 6485 HGT-2 16-10d 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALCS.
NOTE: I i o Wt ; == ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
AL ALL PENETRATIONS NOTE: i ‘i - @E ) i 2-5/8" THREAD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
SE 0 ' b N=S < 10530 < 9035 HGT-3 16-10d 12* EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE TYPICAL STRAPPING (U.N.O.) TS
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE 24" MAX (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAM. g e REREOTT MEMBERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY: 4"0C, UNO,
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. APPROVED SEALANT b D Vi ¥ ¥ < 8250 < H Ha 16:-10d 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS:  MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
yd SEE STUD TABLE h L - AND REINFORCEMENT ARE LISTED FOR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
i il o STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
4 TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
p! 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED il S50 RRFRHERMEREIERE || S bl INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS.
1/2" ALL THREADED, GAL LATE < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
) (B SR P2 DOUBLETOPELA ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUT NO
(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" U.N.O < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6 -10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
(2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2" x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64" WTH
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. (1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. < 885 < 760 SP4 6100 112" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
SEE STUD TABLE (FOR: 120 MPH, 10-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O ) < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS; ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
= = TR REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES,
< 885 < -10d, 1 1/2"
y' 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR - PIC — — ——
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" 0.C. (U.N.O. TY An RA < 1240 < -10d, 1 1/2"
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON __I- 1 STORY HE_ADER ST .PING DE_TA"- T e BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL SCALE: 1/2% = 10" < 1235 < 1165 = L
' COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE = 1258 gy LSTADT 15-100
716" 8B, WALL SHEATHING 1/2" A36 STEEL ALL THREADED ROD < 1030 < 1030 cs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICH ARE
LOCKED ANCHORING SYSTEM ABOVE e T =y e SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
AON NAILS
c"pégﬂeg' 12" OC FIELD STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS T0 FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
' BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE,
s OR BEAM OR < 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 112" AB
7 O STRUCTURAL R JOIST - - PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
< 2310 < 2310 LTTI3 18-10d, 1 1/2 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
4" CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB REINFORCED : :
172" X 10" mcérégn BNTTS WITH 6X6-1.4/1.4 WELDED WIRE MESH 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8° AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH.F RUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
w/ 7" MIN. EM - - AT ;

5/8" ATH CONNECTION, CALL

{“ OF EPOXY

_ TO}SEQM—Q w/ NEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
| Qs =9 ) JANENT BRACING DETAILS,
1 z z ; EACTION LOADS FOR ALL
o o FINISH GRADE i
— :
SEE FOUNDATION L)

DETAILS

1 3/4" EDGE DISTANCE

& WITH FBCR 2004, SECTION
AND BEARING LOCATIONS IN

D LOAD ENGINEER. IT 1S WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
K ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL

.THE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419

A DESIGN

2004 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:

ONE STORY WALL SECTION

SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0"

OFPTIONA

LOADS AND ANY SPECGH 5. THE BU SPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
PP ‘|| REVIEW EACH INDIVIDUAL TRUSS. MEMBER'AND/THE TRUSS-ROOF ﬂmiﬂgsogz;:::fg ;" fquesﬂu?f;jlo
; 13/4" EDGE DISTANCE SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT.FOR ANY LATERAL ark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SPF BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF Dot pracesd wihaut larficaion.
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT ’
i [ RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHIGH WAS CREATED BY THE ,‘3,,‘;’5)’;;‘3:;;‘*;‘@ Z';‘f;gfgg;:;ﬁ,ﬂfm
1) 2x4 @ 16" Lg" RUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES ; Befens ek
thad ONE STORY WALL SECTION w/ FLOOR RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED o ke o s
= W 41 Am (4) #10X2 1/2" FULL THREAD TRUSS SHEETS. not to be repraduced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC | TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT SCALE: 3/4"=1-0 WOOD SCREWS (MIN. 2" THREAD rchihsian brsbetoli il W
PENETRATION MIN. 3/8" EDGE DES permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
SPACING PER NDS GRADE & SPECIES TABLE IGN DATA ; i
(1)26 @ 16"OC | TO 18-10' STUD HEIGHT = —— = e —— nkied e lei, an St e aorbAbie.
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
—— T o— Fb (psi) | E (105 i WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 Ggg‘ﬁ‘? Wém St;‘l?ﬂzmi’;ﬂ‘fﬁié ﬂf:ﬁdfa building
1) 2x6 : .0 psi psi code residen , to the best of my
(Ha6a / (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; knowledge.
; B SYP #2 1200 16 MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT: NOT —
Lkt s e S et Lo e (4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% e s ealan J i or ohg
S e o E ZOR I MINSLOADS 110 (A EXDOGRE £, 1/8"X3X3"X1 1/2" 2x10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
I D e ALUMINUM BRACKET w/ o PG e % BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
EXAMPLE 16" 0.C. x 0.85 = 13.6" O.C. FLANGE WINGS "
.C. x 0. . : BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
NON-SUPFRTIVE 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 SiB| aAaeR | 210 - 1) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 X4 LADDE BEAM
SUPPORTIVE : LEL, | TMBERBIRAND| 1700 | 4 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B
BEAMS 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY = I
/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2" ALUMINUM
e A 1BRACKET eosg-Té\ H 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES
6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
172" WASHER, 410SS 7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2 .
FORLESS THAN { (4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS ) ( (@) Isaac Construction
FOR LESS THAN
s 5 — —_— Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
3 X 3 X 1/8" WASH — —
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN | 7 ¥(2) 2X142 SYP #2 UN.O. f — = PRE ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSS 10 100
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S H2.5A SEE ST = = 1 19.9-21.8 |18.1 [-18.
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON & SEE STRUCTURAL P AP TS — — 1/2" THD ROD, G90 OR HDG ?832%55234@5%3?«ELL?,TfT"fS-L EJF]C. 2 : : Nancy Ferguson
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA. SUWORTIVE — — w/ SIMPSON AT EPOXY 4'MIN. LAP w/ (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ 2 19.9 |-25.5 |118.1 |-21.8 y : g
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED R, Rk COIMN = | = CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 20Wg 406 406 Residence
e - INTERIOR CEILING AS : gh 19.8 126,6118.1 |-21.8
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) Z SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLAN 'ng 68.3 42.4
SU PPORTIVE POST TCBEAM PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES % . § o T 2 218 1236 [185 | 204 ATTTRERS,
= ? - TO TOP PLATE AT 3 X Py
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGLE B:AM _ (2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6X6 /¥4 SYP #2 POST 3| 252 B OGRS S E RS 5 [21.829.1[185 [-226 1 [S,kaw‘cmi;i 'gezrégce
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALEN.1.3. 1 3/4" MIN. EDGE SPACING “|S3zh Doors & Windows |21.8 |29 ake City, 4
2 x 4/6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. Worst Case .
R STRUCTURAL PLAN —Tr— =R /] 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 (Zone 5, 10 f2) Mark Disosway P.E.
Sliiesci 112" A3O7 ROD THREADED ATENDS OR Uno) 8x7 Garage Door 195 |-22.9 ] E.O. |EIOX 868 i
1/2" ALL THREADED GALV. ROD @ 54" O.C. (U.N.O. . ake City, Florida 32
LSTA24 SUPPORTIVE BEAM /_ EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON " 167 Garage Doot |18.5 1-21.0 ‘
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE* EPOXY SHALL (BIFEA S0 TERECREWS Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE FEIX: (386) 269 - 4871
ﬁlos%ﬁ? S'L“E CIMPSON 2x4/6 P.T. PINE SOLE PLATE —_—
. 'ON ABU POST BASE NTED DATE:
LSTA18 ON ONE SIDE S wi (12) - - 164 & 5/8" x 10" (2) 1/4"X 2 1/2" TAPCON, 410SS , rRés e
= ANCHODR BOLT OR G95 w/ SS WASHERS 2 1/4" . — 7 - DESIGN LOADS o
w — MIN. EMBEDMENT (PER MIAMI g:;"-: i&?EESDT“POB_IFosz‘* DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
LSTAtS = DADE NOA 03-0114.03) SPENALEDTO TOR FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS - — WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
— (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN STEMWALL
— EyINTERSECTION w/ SLAB 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAL THRU 214 INTO INTERIOR BEARING WALL \SEE FOOOTING DETAILS S CORCRETE LA CONTINUOUS FRAME TO 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) T
' SSRROR TS SCALE: 1/2"= 10" MONOLITHIC w/ STEM WALL CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 18/ Jul / 07
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN SaER SIDE) posT SCALE: NT.S. 16 PSF (4:12 TO <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
BEAM MAY BE ATTACHEDIN 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 707172
EITHER METHOD SHOWN
} 4X4/ 6X6 PORCH POST IDETAIL ~ OPTIONAL ALUMINUM PORCH POST & HEADER ANCHORS STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
. SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0" -
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL  SUPPORTIVE CENTER POST ) BEAM DETAIL _ SO BERFING GAPAGITY TH00PSF &
‘ SCALE: NT.5. SCALE.NTS. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)

OF 3 SHEETS




SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE

4" CONCRETE SLAB

SLOPE PORCH 3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS —

SLAB TO DRAIN e om0 B R

[ : 6 MIL VAPOR BARRIER

WITH 6" LAPS SEALED
WITH POLY TAPE

|
l

12 TERMITE TREATED
COMPACTED FILL

(1) #5 CONTINUOUS

/F5\ PORCH FOOTING
S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

4" CONCRETE SLAB
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS

RECE! AT DOORS
AS REJIRED

4" COMRETE SLAB
3000 -31 AT 28 DAYS

M.

N ; - =
AA 4|
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PICED AT 2" g il :
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBEMESH ; ;||||]]|| IE
6 MIL VAPGBARRIER r f Zéﬁ%W“-'"" .
WITH 6" LA} SEALED e =
WITH POLYAPE Il %
= =i
TERMITE TREAD FILL, il &—=0

EACH LIFT COM\CTED
TO MIN. 95% MC. PROCTOR

NOTE:
SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,

CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,

MAX 5 COURSES

(SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)

(2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
GRADE 40

20" X 10" POURED
CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PS| AT 28 DAYS)

‘F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING

S-2/ scaE: 12 =10

4" COIRETE SLAB
3000 -31 AT 28 DAYS

4" MIN

F z
— % Iiﬂ =
— “l? :?'a RADE @,
= %H;iuu
g A==l
il
||]]||§ Igﬁ%ﬁimm .

El=]m

B

]
E==I|[[lll}
IERMITE TREAD FILL, EEMIE - ©
'EAGH LIFT'EOMCTED .

TO MIN. 95% Mo. PROCTOR

(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN FOR CAST IN
PLACE ANCHORS

(1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL

#5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.

8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
MAX 5 COURSES

w reinforcement as shown in the table below.

ki with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used

TEMWALL JUNBALANCED]  VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.)
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #8
3.3 3.0 96 96 96 96 96 96
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96
47 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96
53 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96
8.0 7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48

oy L |
6X6-1.4/1. ESH PLACED:

AT 1 1/2" DEPTH.OR FIBER MESH cowcﬁiiEIE.,ﬁ,-MLL ______ 3

POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH
POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL

-0" AFF :!

F9 i
4" AFF (F5\ |

F5
FOUNDATION PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"
DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS

ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

REVISIONS

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

WINDIOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056 386-754-5419

DIMENSIONS:

Stateddimensions supercede scaled
dimenions. Refer all questions to
Mark lisosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do nofproceed without clarification.

COPYIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Csosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its cormon law copyrights and property right in
these istruments of service. This document is
not to le reproduced, altered or copied in any
form oimanner without first the express written
permision and consent of Mark Disosway.
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ALL ACTIVATE.

THE ELECTRICAL SERVICE OVERCURRENT PROTECTION DEVICE SHALL BE

INSTALLED ON THE EXTERIOR OF STRUCTURES TO SERVE AS A DISCONNECT MEANS.
CONDUCTORS USED FROM THE EXTERIOR DISCONNECTING MEANS TO A PANEL OR SUB
PANEL SHALL HAVE FOUR-WIRE CONDUCTORS, OF WHICH ONE CONDUCTOR

SHALL BE USED AS AN EQUIPMENT GROUND.

JOB NUMBER
070604

SHEET NUMBER

A.3

O AM/ C%U OF 3 SHEETS

R Y



D2 |post Load E] LPT Blocking at Interior Support B1 [Web Stiffeners at Interior Support @[ Outrigger ﬂ] EL‘:L ffp';‘:ﬂ) H_EIF"“ Soffit with Floor Joist
o (When required) Bd nalls LPI blocki
stoggered ot 6" Maximum g

o.c, overhang same
/A as rafter

Posts required under

Blocking is required

when I-Joists end at
support: either Islzle. Joist
butting or lapping

Beveled Plate Sikch
requ " from inside face x4 cu
Squash blocks ired requirements 8d nails at 6" o.c. clinched %6 nald ¢ W to #it
under all post loads w. % (see Web Stiffener detail) % $,u,,.‘ Ladder h. *. ff,,'.‘.'J,.'i,:'““ ¢ 8d nails at 6" o.c. clinched
2 : Ri Rafter Connection Wood Column
A1 LP Solid Start Rim Board IE5| Double I-Joist Nailing Schedule D2 |Post Loads J d dge Simpson LSTA24, USP LSTI-22, PS| Franvig debelis: sudh s Joiate
Fasten rim board to each 6’ oc Structural MGA STL 24 strap (or equal) for and sheathing must be provided
floor I-Joist using one 8d 1/8" gap Posts required under Beam 7:12

to prevent beom from twisting or
box nail per flange

rotating ot support

um ends of all LVL beams.

Filler Block

* Connect double I-joists using 4' long filler blocks at each suppert and
orevida & e blcks at il concentrated loads. Center filler blocks
* Provide 4' oc Web filler required 0 :
?‘Fl:sﬁn fillers though I-Joist webs using two rows of 8d nails ot 6" o.c. each side TMU, MGA VSS (or Simpson PC or CC, USP

Use 10d nails for LPT 56A series, Stagger rows and clinch when possible,

equal) hanger. PCM or CC,MGA PC or
* Floor sheathing o be glued and nailed to flanges of both Squash blocks required

CC or equal post or
: Provide specified
from outside of building w. plies to provide continuous lateral restraint far each ply. *' under all post loads % % bearing leF:agth oL column cap *.

2!_51: 2'_5“

2ply 1-34x18 LPLVL 2650 b-1.9E = 29ty 1-34x18 LPLVL 2680°D-1,06
WOODFORD PLYWOOD, INC.
" Stuctunal Wood (Products”
1504 S. MOCK RD. : P.O. BOX 50007
ALBANY, GA 31705
(229) 8834900 (B00) 342-6400 A (229) 83B-438
w| 2
Nl
| mll.‘mtfnR:Iga U:&'l"g’z‘mw“““m NOT|CE:
1 diing tne 101t
A singie run THIS PLACEMENT PLAN IS OFFERED AS A SALES PRESENTATION
AND HAS NOT BEEN REVIEWED OR APPROVED BY AN ENGINEER.
NO STRUCTURAL ANALYSIS HAS BEEN MADE OF SEISMIC,
LATERAL, SHEAR, STACKING, OR OTHER FORCES WHICH MAY
e At ACT ON THESE COMPONENTS, THEREFORE THE USE OF THESE
wut & materia list PRODUCTS SHALL BE SPECIFIED BY " THE DESIGNER OF THE
COMPLETE STRUCTURE ",
dae Was adjusted slightly to alow Peam M2 | | | N Q TE S:
to bear on comer of bedroom wall, 0 | 1. DEALER SALES REPRESENTATIVE SHALL CHECK AND CONFIRM ALL
o | _ 1 | . LENGTHS, TALLIES, SERIES, AND DEPTH INFORMATION WITH CONTRACTOR
Bullder must review and approve lauast prior ! - -_ -' ! A ! | 1 9l 1-34x18 LPLVL 2600F-1.08 PRIOR TO PLACING ORDER FOR MATERIALS. THIS PLACEMENT PLAN IS
i iimlslfenpriple 'y ;; | [ | PRELIMINARY AND NOT A CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT.
il | - 2. T Lok SEATHG WAL, oSS, Ao/ P b s eacoue
b Ey | - ! | & STRUCTURAL WOOD PRODUCTS. PLEASE NOTIFY WOODFORD TECHNICAL
;E 1 | | | . DEPT. IN WRITING OF ANY CHANGES IN BEARING LOCATIONS. THE
g ; ; | j Il DESIGN OF BEARING LOCATIONS IS THE SOLE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE
5 "" | 3. ALL METAL CONNECTORS SPECIFIED ARE TO BE SIMPSON STRONG TIE
| 1 CO., INC. OR EQUAL. ALL HANGERS AND CONNECTORS IN CONTAGT WITH
— WITH PRESSURE TREATED WOOD MUST BE REVIEWED BY THE CONTRACTOR,
® PRESSURE TREATED WOOD AND HANGER MANUFACTURER TO INSURE
PROPER COATINGS ON HANGERS, CONNECTORS AND ATTACHMENT
MATERIALS.
IND FLOOR PLACEMENT PL2 ot ot * SRS e s oy o e oo
.""ND | I’ ‘“'JOE | I//\ \[’_L MENI/ ’ LAN around Floor Beam. TO FIRST FLOOR WALLS AND NOT T0 FLOOR JoiSTS.
5. |-JOST SPACED. 2470.c. SHALL HAVE ADEQUATE SUBFLOOR TO INSURE
z P CMENIT E ’ 6. LATERAL BRACING IS REQUIRED ALONG BOTTOM FLANGES OF |—JOIST.
ﬁ;.'?:e"? gﬁadgl:sm;mon Length ROO F LACLMl?N " PLAN AT B'-0%0.c, IF RIGID SHEATHING 1S NOT ARBLED o> © |
M1 | 6 |1-3/4x16 LP-LVL 265 40
M2 | 2 [1-3/4x16 LP-LVL 265 6-0° T LEGEND
M3_| 3 [1-34x18LP-LVL 265 2y ToTey e o
Joist Schedule ay pe = o
Label|Qly [Description Length MA_| 2 |1-34x18 LP-LVL 265 . —:—=WALL ABOVE ® =ROOF LOAD
| 2 [16'LPI32Pius 0" Rafler Schedule == =BEAM —
J2_| 12 |16' LPI 32Pius 0 L8 i) (esik - - =WALL BELOW —
| 13 | 3 [16"LPI32Pius 20 Ri_[ 45 [147LPI20Pius 5 =|—JOIST —_—
34| 10 16" LPI 32Ps 360 f:;e“l*‘g“m"’ﬂ () =JOIST MARKER 4 wWANBER
J5 | 2 [16"LPI32Plus 100" Label |Qty |Description N = 3
~ o Ve T T H2 37 [LSSUH310 _BEAM MARKER A =DETA”_ MARK
Label | Qly |Description e
H1 | 8 |ITT316 .
iz |3 WTee Bloding Schedue custoMer: Anderson_fruss
H3 | 1 |LGUA.63-SDS X Right Fiange Concealed, H=16" ‘1’:":';7"2‘;’;'“8 ‘g‘fg‘
Blocking Schedul DRAWN BY:TUK_[IPROJECT: F Urguson _Res.
Description Length w7
16" LPI 32Plus 28LF :
Rimboard Schedule DATE‘._Z__“""_OL REV.2 — — — DESCRIPTION: — — . — _ _
Label [Qty [Description 13 I L, (S
RB | 2 [118'x16'x 120" W/F# _7_(17_9_____




ANCHOR TABLE GENERAL NOTES:
FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE o — REVISIONS
7/16" 0SB ROOF SHEATHING uggl;ﬁgﬁ . NOTE: . 2 X 2 X 1/8" WASHER MANUFACTURER'S ENGINEERING TRUSSES: TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY A FLORIDA LICENSED ENGINEER IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
:A(IJLED ggeggorzfgamglggl_ag CONHON A S IF TRUSS TO Véﬁ'ﬁfgg;ﬁﬁsﬁ@% NAILED FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE ;ECR 2004. TTFéuss ENGINEERING SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS DESIGN, PLACEMENT PLANS, TEMPORARY AN)
"0.C. ; ol ,4"0.C. TO THE HEAD 5 48" 0.C. ) e - RMANENT BRACING DETAILS, TRUSS-TO-TRUSS CONNECTIONS, AND UPLIFT AND REACTION LOADS PR
ARE NOT REQUIRED ) 3 X3 X 1/8" WASHER UPLIFTLBS. SYP | UPLIFTLBS. SPF|  TRUSS CONNECTOR® | TOPLATES | TO RAFTER/TRUSS TO STUDS ALL BEARING LOCATIONS. TRUSS ENGINEERING IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURR
X12 SYP #2 RAFTERS @ 16" 0. < 420 < 245 H5A 384 284 AND SHALL BE SIGNED & SEALED BY THE MANUFACTURER'S DESIGN ENGINEER. IT IS THE BUILDER'S
2 .C. NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER AND TOP RESPONSIBILITY VERIFY THE TRUSS DESIGNER FULLY SATISFIED ALL THE ABOVE REQUIREMENTS ANDIO
AT 3" O.C. FOR UPLIFT < 455 < 265 H5 4-84 4-8d SELECT UPLIFT CONNECTIONS BASED ON TRUSS ENGINEERING UPLIFT AND PROVIDE FOOTINGS FOR
PLATE WITH 8d .C. = INTERIOR BEARING WALLS. BUILDER IS TO FURNISH TRUSS ENGINEERING TO WIND LOAD ENGINEER F(R
e s < 360 < 235 4 4-8d 4-8d REVIEW OF TRUSS REACTIONS ON THE BUILDING STRUCTURE. STRAP 2X6 RAFTERS WITH MIN UPLIFT
;())(Rz Lx as A B b LPLRT U, E— N — —%E = e e w6 CONNECTION 415LB EACH END; 2X8 RAFTERS 700 LB EACH END.
FOR LESS THAN 3750 Ib UPLIFT USE . X TN SPH4/6 @ 48" O.C. (U.N.O.) : X - )
3 X3 X 1/8" WASHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT TOE NAILED THRU HEADER TOE NAILED THRU HEADER < 415 < 365 H2.5 5-8d 5-8d SITE PREPARATION: SITE ANALYSIS AND PREPARATION IS NOT PART OF THIS PLAN
INTO KING STUD INTO KING STUD < 600 < 535 H2.5A 5-8d 5-8d FOUNDATION: CONFIRM THAT THE FOUNDATION DESIGN & SITE CONDITIONS MEET
TOP PLATE GRAVITY LOAD REQUIREMENTS (ASSUME 1000 PSF BEARING CAPACITY UNLESS ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
(2) 2x4/6 SYP #2 DOUBLE TO . ¥ < 950 < 820 He 8-5d 6-8d VISUAL OBSERVATION OR SOILS TEST PROVES OTHERWISE
Pas ‘ | ] g < 745 < 565 H8 5-10d, 11/2" |  5-10d, 11/2"
in -1 o} CONCRETE: MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF CONCRETE AT 28 DAYS, F'c = 3000 PSI.
1/2" A36 STEEL ALL THREADED ROD N i z < 1465 < 1050 H14-1 13-8d 12-8d, 1 172"
ANCHORING SYSTEM ABOVE - — - 2 ‘ . WELDED WIRE REINFORCED SLAB: 6" x 6" W1.4 x W1.4, FB = 85KSI, WELDED WIRE REINFORCEMENT RBRIC
i i i ES < 1465 < 1050 Wi4-2 15-8d 12-8d, 11/2 (W.W.M.) CONFORMING TO ASTM A185; LOCATED IN MIDDLE OF THE SLAB; SUPPORTED WITH APPROVE!
NOTE: it i 0 = = < 990 < 850 H10-1 8-8d, 11/2" 8-8d, 1 1/2" MATERIALS OR SUPPORTS AT SPACINGS NOT TO EXCEED 3.
SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS i i i sSZ
IN TOP PLATE AND FIRE FLOOR BEAM OR \ X . W ! o> < 760 < 655 H10-2 6-10d 6-10d FIBER CONCRETE SLAB; CONCRETE SLABS ON GROUND CONTAINING SYNTHETIC FIBER REINFORCEMINT.
STOP BLOCKING WITH CODE FLOOR JOIST S e e L w . . FIBER LENGTH 1/2 INCH TO 2 INCHES. DOSAGE AMOUNTS FROM 0.75 TO 1.5 POUNDS PER CUBIC YARD
o> < 1470 < 1265 H16-1 10-10d, 11/2"|  2-10d, 1 1/2
APPROVED SEALANT : 2= ' -10d, PER THE MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS. FIBERS TO COMPLY WITH ASTM C 1116. SUPPLIER
CRIPPLES IF REQUIRED 8 2 g g e 6.2 10100, 1122|2400 112" TO PROVIDE ASTM C 1116 CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE WHEN REQUESTED BY BUILDING OFFICIAL.
{ g 2 9 < 1000 < 860 MTS24C 7-10d 1 1/2" 7-10d 1 1/2"
o) = = = - CONTROL JOINTS: WHERE SPECIFIED, SAWN CONTROL JOINTS IN SLAB-ON-GRADE SHALL BE CUT IN
THREADED ROD TO BEAM wi (5).131 x 3 1/4" GUN NAILS o % < 1450 < 1245 HTS24 12-10d 1 1/2 12-10d 1 1/2 ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 302. JOINTS SHALL BE CUT WITHIN 12 HOURS OF SLAB PLACEMENT. THE LENGH /
SECUE TOE NAILED THRU SILL gat i i - FTSo8 WIDTH RATIOS OF SLAB AREAS SHALL NOT EXCEED 1.5 AND TYPICAL SPACING OF CUTS TO BE 12FT. DCNOT
SIMPON HTT16 w/ 18 - 16d NAILS INTO JACK STUD UN.O 22 CUT WWM OR REINFORCING STEEL. (RECOMMENDED LOCATION OF CONTROL JOINTS IS SUBJECT TO
.N.O. £z4 < 2050 < 1785 LGT2 14 164 14 16d OWNER AND CONTRACTOR'S APPROVAL. THE CONTROL JOINTS ARE NOT INTENDED TO PREVENT CRACS
.; Sk BUT RATHER TO ENCOURAGE THE SLAB TO CRACK ON A GIVEN LINE.)
A ———SECURE THREADED ROD TO BEAM w/ o HEAVY GIRDER TIEDOWNS* TO FOUNDATION
2x4/6 SPF#2 PRECUT STUDS AT 16" O.C. SIMPSON HTT16 w/ 18 - 16d NAILS <0 ; REBAR: ASTM A 615, GRADE 60, DEFORMED BARS, FY = 60 KSI. ALL LAP SPLICES 40 * DB (25" FOR #5 BAFS);
SEE STUD TABLE - E3S — = et ——— 1-5/8" THREADED ROD UNO. ALL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE DETAILED AND PLACED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ACI 315-96, U.N.O.
b e e e e e = 5 < n
1/2" A36 STEEL ALL THREADED ROD o s et SERRER =9 12 EMBEDMENT
—
: 1/2" A307 ROD THREADED AT ENDS OR ANCHORING SYSTEM BELOW i d i W= 2-5/8" THREADED ROD GLULAM BEAMS:  GLULAM BEAM, GLB, 24F-V3SP, Fb = 2.4ksi, E = 1800ksi; UNO. SUPPLIER MAY SUPPLY N
S AL THREADED QN ROH @ B4 DL s o B /o = 30050 < BARS Hie 16104 12" EMBEDMENT ALTERNATE BEAM WITH EQUAL PROPERTIES OR MAY SUBMIT THEIR OWN SIZING CALS.
EPOXY INTO SLAB OR FOOTING w/ SIMPSON oo = i <wzT ROOF SHEATHING: ALL ROOFS ARE HORIZONTAL DIAPHRAGMS; 7/16" OSB SHEATHING, UNBLOCKED,
"SET" EPOXY OR "ACRYLIC TIE" EPOXY SHALL NOTE: i) i 2 g E T 5035 HGTA Yg<ron 2-5/8" THREADED ROD APPLIED PERPENDICULAR TO FRAMING, OVER A MINIMUM OF 3 FRAMING MEMBERS, WITH PANEL EDGES
! COVER BOLT TO TOP OF PLATE TYPICAL STRAPPING (UN.O) N== 12" EMBEDMENT STAGGERED, FASTENED WITH 8d COMMON NAILS (.131), 6°0C PANEL EDGES, 12°0C INTERMEDIATE
OPTIONAL THREADED ROD TO (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) 2.5/6" THREADED ROD MEMEERS, GABLE ENDS AND DIAPHRAGM BOUNDARY; 410C, UNO.
" ] ~ -
S R I SHEATHING e ——— X ¥ ¥ =425 <5290 HGT-4 18=10d 12" EMBEDMENT STRUCTURAL CONNECTORS: _ MANUFACTURERS AND PRODUCT NUMBER FOR CONNECTORS, ANCHORS,
: - EIN ARE OR EXAMPLE NOT ENDORSEMENT. AN EQUIVALENT DEVICE OF THE
&d COMg‘gg 'f;j'é’:c —_— FLOOR BEAM OR FL.OOR JOIST ) Vi o STUD STRAP CONNECTOR TO STUDS SAME OR OTHER MANUFACTURER CAN BE SUBSTITUTED FOR ANY DEVICES LISTED IN THE EXAMPLE
6" OC EDGE, SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" —— - : | < 435 < 435 SSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 3100 T TABLES AS LONG AS IT MEETS THE REQUIRED LOAD CAPACITIES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE NO! : =1- INSTRUCTIONS MUST BE FOLLOWED TO ACHIEVE RATED LOADS,
ON STRUCTURAL PLAN . < 455 < 420 SSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 1-10d 4-10d
ANCHOR BOLTS: A-307 ANCHOR BOLTS WITH MINIMUM EMBEDMENT AS SPECIFIED IN DRAWINGS BUTNO
(1) 2X6 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 76" UN.O < 825 < 825 DSP DOUBLE TOP PLATE 6-10d 8-10d LESS THAN 7" IN CONCRETE OR REINFORCED BOND BEAM OR 15" IN GROUTED CMU.
(2) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 7'-8" U.N.O. < 825 < 600 DSP SINGLE SILL PLATE 2-10d 8-10d WASHERS: WASHERS USED WITH 1/2" BOLTS TO BE 2° x 2" x 9/64"; WITH 5/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64: WITH
(1) 2X4 SPF #2 SILL UP TO 51" U.N.O. < 885 < 760 SP4 6-10d, 1 1/2" 3/4" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 9/64"; WITH 7/8" BOLTS TO BE 3" x 3" x 5/16" UNO.
. I_ " U’ 1 L
(FOR: 120 MPH, 10™-0" WALL HEIGHT U.N.O.) < 1240 < 1065 SPH4 10-10d, 1 1/2" NAILS: ALL NAILS ARE COMMON NAILS UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED OR ACCEPTED BY FBC TEST
REPORTS AS HAVING EQUAL STRUCTURAL VALUES.
< 885 < 760 SP6 6-10d, 1 1/2"
S o n
TYPICCAL 1 STORY HEADER STRAPING DETAIL < 1240 < 1065 PHs 10104, 1 12 .
SCALE: 142" = 1 0“_- < 1235 < 1165 LSTA18 14-10d BUILDER'S RESPONSIBILITY
. —3 - h
::,2;3(,;&" ’Eﬁ%’;gR BNT L FOR LESS THAN 1500 Ib UPLIFT USE <1235 < 1235 LSTA21 16-10d
MAY BE USED | I%ngLngg Tﬁiﬁ”?? w42t HEX NUT < 1030 < 1030 Cs20 18-8d THE BUILDER AND OWNER ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THE FOLLOWING, WHICHARE
OF EPOXY 3X 3 X 1/8%WABHER w/ 1/2" HEX NUT e e Py e SPECIFICALLY NOT PART OF THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER'S SCOPE OF WORK.
2: = =¥ o~ STUD ANCHORS* TO STUDS TO FOUNDATION CONFIRM SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION BEARING CAPACITY, GRADE AND
z £ BACKFILL HEIGHT, WIND SPEED AND DEBRIS ZONE, AND FLOOD ZONE.
z % 1350 < 1305 LTT19 8-16d 1/2" AB
o - . PROVIDE MATERIALS AND CONSTRUCTION TECHNIQUES, WHICH COMPLY WITH FBCR 2004
o 2310 < 2310 LTTI3! 18-10d, 1 12 1/2" AB REQUIREMENTS FOR THE STATED WIND VELOCITY AND DESIGN PRESSURES.
SEE FIE)SLIJNDATION l,_,, 2175 < 2570 HD2A 2-5/8" BOLTS 5/8" AB PROVIDE A CONTINUOUS LOAD PATH.EROM TRUSSES TO FOUNDATION. IF YOU
DETA : : " $:BELIEVE THE PLAN OMITS: AD:PATH CONNECTION, CALL
" 4175 : Tad 5/8 % '
' 1400 ,
THE TRUSS M INEERING INCLUDES TRUSS
333 PLACEMENT MANENT BRACING DETAILS,
* ONE STORY WALL SECTION 2296 i
—— — ;
SCALE: 3/4" = 1-0" 2
2

LOAD ENGINEER. IT IS WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
JK ALL DETAILS OF THE PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
HE TRUSS 32056, 386-754-5419
BY.A DESIGN
2‘0{1.5_1 REQUIRED DIMENSIONS:

EXTERIOR WALL STUD TABLE FOR SF

(1) 2x4 @ 16" OC TO 11'-9" STUD HEIGH

ESPONSIBLE TO Stated dimensions supercede scaled
RSSO Y g SR vy U USS.MEMBER: E TRUSS ROOF dimenglons. RefeF:' glf quesnn?s to
s ' : 3t Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
(1)2x4 @ 12" OC TO 13-0" STUD HEIGHT SEE FOUNDATION DETAILS SYSTEM AS A WHOLE AND TO PROVIDE RESTRAINT.FOR ANY LATERAL 56 rt pracesd Without elasfention;

BRACING. THE BUILDER SHOULD USE CARE CHECKING THE ROOF
DESIGN BECAUSE THE WIND LOAD ENGINEER IS SPECIFICALLY NOT

COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
: o RESPONSIBLE FOR THE TRUSS LAYOUT WHICH WAS CREATED BY THE i
(1)2x6 @ 16"OC | TO 18-10'STUD HEIGHT TRUSS MANUFACTURER AND THE TRUSS DESIGNER ALSO DENIES e s v o
INTERIOR BEARING WALL ) RESPONSIBILITY FOR THE LAYOUT PER NOTES ON THEIR SEALED thess Inskumants of service. Thio doiimentle
SCALE 1!2"-= 1-0" (4) #10X2 1/2" FULL THREAD TRUSS SHEETS. not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
(1)2x6 @ 12" OC TO 20.0° STUD HEIGHT ' WOOD SCREWS (MIN. 2" THREAD form or manner without ﬁorfst the express written

PENETRATION MIN. 3/8" EDGE permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
THIS STUD HEIGHT TABLE IS PER WFCM 2001, TABLE 3.20B, SRaciNGRE HoE G RAD_E & SPE___C |[ES TABLE -____DESIGN DATA CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
EXTERIOR LOAD BEARING & NON LOAD BEARING STUD LENGTHS examined this plan, and that the applicable
RESISTING INTERIOR ZONE WINDLOADS 110 MPH EXPOSURE B. portions of the plan, relating to wind engineeing
STUD SPACINGS SHALL BE MULTIPLIED BY 0.85 FOR FRAMING = 5 . WIND LOADS PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2004 RESIDENTIAL, SECTION R301.2.1 comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
LOCATED WITHIN 4 FEET OF CORNERS FOR END ZONE LOADING. l.‘\ Fb (psi) | E (10°psi) code residential 2004, to the best of my
EXANPLE 18" 0.C, X RS = 1367 0., ~ (ENCLOSED SIMPLE DIAPHRAGM BUILDINGS WITH FLAT, HIPPED, OR GABLE ROOFS; knowledge.

. %8 SYP #2 1200 _ MEAN ROOF HEIGHT NOT EXCEEDING LEAST HORIZONTAL DIMENSION OR 60 FT; NOT S
¥{4) ey i - o ON UPPER HALF OF HILL OR ESCARPMENT 60FT IN EXP. B, 30FT IN EXP. C AND >10% A o Sttt Yol fo e
1/8"X3"X3"X1 1/2" 2%10 SYP #2 1050 1.6 SLOPE AND UNOBSTRUCTED UPWIND FOR 50x HEIGHT OR 1 MILE WHICHEVER IS LESS.)
él[mél'\éUVMﬂgggCKET w/ %12 SYP #2 975 16 BUILDING IS NOT IN THE HIGH VELOCITY HURRICANE ZONE
BUILDING IS NOT IN THE WIND-BORNE DEBRIS REGION
AN-SUPPORTIVE FAFAOOT"ALUMINUM COLUMN, 605316 el ol i) e 1.) BASIC WIND SPEED = 110 MPH
LSTA18 I > LADDER BEAM LSL | TIMBERSTRAND | 1700 1.7 2) WIND EXPOSURE = B
BEAMS 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 LVL MICROLAM 2900 2.0 3.) WIND IMPORTANCE FACTOR = 1.0
PSL PARALAM 2900 2.0 4.) BUILDING CATEGORY =1I

ggﬁl’()l?r )éa;é?Té\LUMINUM 5.) ROOF ANGLE = 10-45 DEGREES

6.) MEAN ROOF HEIGHT = <30 FT
7.) INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT = N/A (ENCLOSED BUILDING)
8.) COMPONENTS AND CLADDING DESIGN WIND PRESSURES (TABLE R301.2(2))

(2) 2X12 SYP #2 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN

SIMPSON H2
SEE STRU

1/2" WASHER, 410SS

(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS Isaac Construction

= Zone |Effective Wind Area (ft2)
s S @awsrepuno = S . TR
3 SIMPSON LSTA18'S . CTURAL PLAN —] ' DOUBLE 2x4 SPF TOP PLATE NAILED 1 [19.9[-21.8 |18.1 [-18.1
\/ (1-ONE SIDE, 2-ON = 1/2" THD ROD, G390 OR HDG TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS AT 16° 0.C. 2 |19.9 |-255 [18.1 |-21.8 Nancy Ferguson
OPPOSITE SIDE) EA \— SUPPORTIVE — w/ SIMPSON AT EPOXY 4' MIN. LAP / (12) - 16d OR 4" LAP w/ - = e ; :
(4)-2x4 SPF #2 NAILED NAILED WITH 14-10d COLUMN = | CS20 wi (4) - 16d &(14) - 10d 20'hg -40.6 -40.6 Residence
TOGETHER W/2-16d NAILS) — 3 |19.9 |-255|18.1 |-21.8
NAILS AT 16" O.C. - INTERIC[)EDCEILING AS N 30h 6.3 424
MIN. (SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN) z - SPECIFIED ON FLOOR PLA g tis e
QJPPORTIVE POS TO B—E-M— =_ § CONTINUOUS FRAME 4 [218|-236 185 |-20.4 ADDRESS:
= TO TOP PLATE AT 5 21.8 [-29.1 |18.5 [-22.6 i :
BEAM MID-WALL CONNECTION DETAIL DETAIL FOR SINGE BEAM 6X6 / 4X4 SYWp 42 pOST S HOTTOM GRS O RS lrf:kﬁv(gighr& "{3‘%;?
SCALE: N.T.S. SCALE: N.T.S. 1.3/4" MIN. EDGE SPACING “|E58zh Doors & Windows [21.8 [-29.1 ’
Worst Case Mark Di P.E
@212 Sy 2 VN, V% 3"X3"X.092" ALUMINUM COLUMN, 6053-T6 (Zone 5, 10 ft2) ark Disosway F.E.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN P.O. Box 868
i 8x7 Garage Door 19.5 |-22.9 2 y
PeTAos SUPPORTIVE BEAM ] 16x7 Garage Door |18.5 |-21.0 Lake City, Florida 32056
(4) #12X3/4" SS TEK SCREWS Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
IF BEAM JOINT IS AT Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
POST C(Z]NI‘NIEf.‘.'ll""lﬁ?)l‘;,oN
INSTALL ONE S
SIMPSON ABg pPOST BASE PRINTED DATE:
TA18 ON ONE SIDE |
W w/ (12) - 16d § g 5/8" x 10" (2) 1/4"X 2 1/2" TAPCON, 410SS July 18, 2007
ANCHOR BOpLT OR G95 w/ SS WASHERS 2 1/4" 7 DESIGN LOADS
— MIN. EMBEDMENT (PER MIAMI ALL STUDS TO BE 2x4 DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
LSTA18 f = DADE NOA 03-0114.03) e 0l FLOOR 40 PSF (ALL OTHER DWELLING ROOMS) David Disosway
= = WITH 2-16d NAILS 30 PSF (SLEEPING ROOMS)
E = (1) #5 CONTINUOUS IN STEMWALL
8 — — INTERSECTION w/ SLAB 30 PSF (ATTICS WITH STORAGE)
NAIL THRU 2x4 INTO ‘\ — = CONTlN_U_Ol.J S FRAME TO 10 PSF (ATTICS WITHOUT STORAGE, <3:12) FINALS DATE:
BEAM W/4-16d SEE FOOTINGG DETAILS 4" CONCRETE SLAB
4-SIMPSON LSTA18 MONOLITHIC w/ STEM WALL CEILING DIAPHRAGM DETAIL ROOF 20 PSF (FLAT OR <4:12) 18/ Jul / 07
SIMPSON HUS412 MIN.
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN (zONE gllgg.}zoﬂ p— SCALE: N.T.S. 16 PSF (4:12TO <12:12) JOB NUMBER:
T
GEAM NAY BEATTAGHED N ___ o8 12 PSF (12:12 AND GREATER) 707172
EITHER METHOD SHOWN ABO
i o\ 4X4 / 6X6 PORCH POST DEITAIL OPTIONAL ALUMINUM PORCH POST & HEADER ANCHORS STAIRS 40 PSF (ONE & TWO FAMILY DWELLINGS) DRAWING NUMBER
BEAM CORNER CONNECTION. DETAIL _ SUPPORTIVE CENTER PGT TO BEAM DETAIL SCALE: 1/2"=1-0 SCALE: N.T.S. SOIL BEARING CAPACITY 1000PSF S-1
SCALE: N.T-S. _ SCALE-NTS. NOT IN FLOOD ZONE (BUILDER TO VERIFY)
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il N i [(E o s T — Bl A BENTmaEN

RECESS AT DOORS
AS REQUIRED
SEE STRUCTURAL PLAN FOR . NOTE:
POST & CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS 4° CONCREIE SLAR SEE WALL SECTION & STRUCTURAL
PO E RS PLAN FOR CAST IN PLACE ANCHORS
6"X6" W1.4XW1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2"
DEPTH ON CHAIRS OR FIBERMESH CONCRETE LA (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
e £ SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
. T 17 P4 ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE
gogf NF":SFTEAEEszngS =S iz II 2 = #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
SLOPE PORCH 3 L Gl GRADE 205 INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
SLAB TO DRAIN R HOUEERLAB T AN "—III%W%,,:_!HHH - AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
o VM. 6"X6" W1.W1.4 W.W.M. PLACED AT 2" llrvd= =
IL JE— DEPTH OCHAIRS OR FIBERMESH | W ||ﬁ =
& zl '2- - —— 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
(] % '\ & MIL VAPOR BARRIER mguu._é Sl || I CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
& WITH 6" LAPS SEALED = i MAX 5 COURSES
g GMB. VAU BEIES WITH POLY TAPE M ﬁ I (SEE SPECIAL REINFORCEMENT
i =[l — TABLE FOR MOR THAN 5 COURSES)
WITH POLY TAPE T ﬁﬁh |
= TERMITE TREATED FILL, - fi=e—""
TERMITE TREATED EACH LIFT COMPACTED IS s
COMPACTED FILL TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR ‘ [ (2) #5 REBAR CONTINOUS
18" ' GRADE 40
(1) #5 CONTINUOUS 20" X 10" POURED

CONCRETE STRIP FOOTING
(MINIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F9\ STEM WALL FOOTING
@ PORCH FOOTING \822/ SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

S-2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

PORCH POST SEE
STRUCTURAL PLAN

NOTE:

i SEE STRUCTURAL
4" CONCRETE SLAB PLAN FOR CAST IN

3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS PLACE ANCHORS

b
s (1) #5 CONT., IN HDR. BLOCK BOND BEAM @
Y -4 . SLAB EDGE INTERSECTION W/ STEMWALL
4" CONCRETE SLAB H
3000 - PSI AT 28 DAYS =j TP | !ﬁ #5 STEEL DOWEL WITH 24" HOOK BENT
M= f—t=b GRADE g, INTO SLAB AND 6" HOOK IN FOOTING
o =% Bl =i AT EACH CORNER AND AT 96" O.C.
% lllrVvr ;1[II||[§
T ~
: =[] 5' I??ﬁmumgmml 8X8X16, RUNNING BOND,
; M % 4;ﬁ§ﬁ ~ CMU STEM WALL, MIN 2,
' At _ W““HH 1 MAX5COURSES
- L =S

0l = &
RMITE TREATED FILL, =T M;E%ﬂm &
L ‘€OMPACTED s e s
TO MIN. 95% MOD. PROCTOR 2
&)

(: 1'_8"
10" POURED

CRETE STRIP FOOTING
INIMUM 3000-PSI AT 28 DAYS)

/F2\ INTERIOR

\8;2/ SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0*

S il e e o e

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No0.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL
32056, 386-754-5419

ng and bent 24"

calsieel is to.hepk

rainforced siabiat the tog 3 the tension side > e
CMU wall (away. frdn: the sol pressure, within 2" of the exterior side of the wall). If the wall..* :SH PLACED O} X > DIMENSION:
is over 8' high, add Durowall ladder reinforoamén? ‘ai'%%lgrﬂrﬁ?éaﬁ; or : I'T::ariz]eniélliiz ESH CONCRETE,.&:-MIL......: i Stated dimensions supercede scaled
beam with 1#5 continuous at mid height. For higher parts of the wall 12" CMU may be used POLY VAPOR BARRIER WITH 6" LAPS SEALED WITH ﬂ:}rzné:gg:wzjﬁg 2” fgl:er:ggrusﬁ?n
with reinforcement as shown in the table below. POLY TAPE OVER TERMITE-TREATED AND COMPACTED FILL Do not proceed without clarification.
STEMWALL UNBALANCED) VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT .
HEIGHT | BACKFILL FOR 8" CMU STEMWALL FOR 12" CMU STEMWALL 2 ot ot
(FEET) HEIGHT (INCHES 0.C.) (INCHES 0.C.) ;Ls cor?mun Iaw: copyrights and property right in
" ese instruments of service. This document is
#5 #7 #8 #5 #7 #3 -0" AFF ?ot to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
orm or ma without first th itt
33 30 9 9 9 9% 9% 9 permission and consent of Mark Disosway.
4.0 3.7 96 96 96 96 96 96 CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
4.7 4.3 88 96 96 96 96 96 portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
5.3 5.0 56 96 96 96 96 96 code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.
6.0 5.7 40 80 96 80 96 96
_______________________________________________________________________ LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
6.7 6.3 32 56 80 56 96 96 building, at specified location,
7.3 7.0 24 40 56 40 80 96 R | R N-vwoue My oy womsn. US| SO oo U RS s )
_____________________ MARK DISOSWAY
8.0 7.7 16 32 48 32 64 80
8.7 8.3 8 24 32 24 48 64
9.3 9.0 8 16 24 16 40 48
F5 4" AFF

Isaac Construction

F5
FOUNDATION PLAN

SCALE: 1/4" = 1-0"

Nancy Ferguson

DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS Residence
ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL
FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS

ADDRESS:
152 SW Chris Terrace
Lake City, FL 32024

Mark Disosway P.E.
P.O. Box 868
Lake City, Florida 32056
Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
Fax: (386) 269 - 4871

PRINTED DATE:
July 18, 2007

DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY:
David Disosway

FINALS DATE:
18/ Jul /07

JOB NUMBER:
707172

DRAWING NUMBER

S-2

OF 3 SHEETS
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REVISIONS

BLOCKING MUST BE PARALLEL TO TOP AND BOTTOM PLATES
WITH A MINIMUM OF 2-16d NAILS

NOTE: MUST STRAP EACH OUTLOOKER TO GABLE END-TRUSS
WITH SIMPSON H2.5 OR EQUIVALENT

SOLID BLOCKING BETWEEN
OUTLOOKERS (TYP.)

7\

SHEATHING

ARCHITECTURAL DESIGN SOFTWARE

>
\ OUTLOOKES

MAX 24" O. TYP.

DOUBLE

STUD \

/—STUD /_

¥ r

MIN (2) -

16d TYP. SWs=17.5' WS = 15.0'

o g | g e | B IR § v vt v o mpwits sy ot mimsose | et

1 l | | | | ! ! \ ! i I | | 1 1 | | | [T

\ Iy
Ny o

HEADER TOP PLTE

< |
~ g

-8

&
SWS = 11.5"

HORIZONTL
/’JACK STUD / BLOCKING

=T

1 I 1

(4) 2»x4 SYP #2 STUDS [
CEMTEREP UNDFR BEATM ’

I |

12" EMBEDMENT

C$H20 wi|(10) {110d BHACH JRAFTER (TKP.)

rsvpﬂﬁsr S Ell (
RED UNDER! RIDGE BEAM RIDGE TENSIDN STRAP

4X6 SYP #2 POST TORIDGE — |, ' UPLIFFT

12" EMBEDMENT

4xgSYP #2 POST TQ|RIDGE — — ATITACH RAF[ERS]|[TO oot L
(2) §rs24[Tor [k BOTO \ RIDGE HEAM|lv/ LUB210 TYP. UP,_r k

13.0#' LP {lvi Hesorh - 1.4 {ﬁ1.75'x1d’00“L’-L\J’L 2650Fb - [|.9E

30()0 LB (
URLIFT

HEADER ABOVE
(2) 2X12X3',2J 2K

BLOCK SHEATHING EDGES WITHIN 4'
OF GABLE TRUSS ATTACH EACH END
WITH (3) .131 X 3 1/4" GUN NAILS

i

m -

I
m
N

12" EMBEDMENT

FLOOR DESIGNED
)THERS

SWS =6.5'

_m_

TRUSSES/RAFTERS
CEILING HEIGHT VARIES

1/2" GYP

2x4 BLOCKING
IN 1ST BAY
(3).131x3 1/4 " GN

WINDLOAD ENGINEER: Mark Disosway,
PE No.53915, POB 868, Lake City, FL

i 32056, 386-754-5419

'

n DIMENSIONS:

0 Stated dimensions supercede scaled
= dimensions. Refer all questions to
n Mark Disosway, P.E. for resolution.
Do not proceed without clarification.

X1

N
i
i
]
i
1

SWS =4.0'|

(]

1
[ ]
1
[
(|
i
[ |
1
[N
i -~
(]
1
i
i
1
11
[
1
[l

NOT SEE STUD SIZING TABLE AND KING
STUI JACK STUD CALCULATION FOR SPACING SIZE,
ANDUBER OF STUDS.

|'= 4.0' COPYRIGHTS AND PROPERTY RIGHTS:
Mark Disosway, P.E. hereby expressly reserves
its common law copyrights and property right in
these instruments of service. This document is
not to be reproduced, altered or copied in any
form or manner without first the express written
permission and consent of Mark Disosway.

— 2X8 SYR #2 RAFTERS @[16" QC,

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that | have
examined this plan, and that the applicable
portions of the plan, relating to wind engineering
comply with section R301.2.1, florida building
code residential 2004, to the best of my
knowledge.

GABLE END WALL BALLOON FRAMING DEAIL
SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0"

S o o e i i e R

| S RN | S | | | (] | | o ____J_ I LIMITATION: This design is valid for one
)2 o e feel et | o 1 i it | s | b | e ot | Rkl | 1 2 e | st | i a1 ] 1 building, at specified location.

B

[
(]
(]

MARIL ISOSWAY

SEE PORCH

STRUCTURAL FLOOR POST DETAIL (TYP.)

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

STRUCTURAL ROOF PLAN
SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-Q"

Isaac Construction

MSTAS30, 10-10d (1700Ib) —/

(5) NAILS EACH SIDE OF STUD
(OR STRAP STUD TO HEADER 20-10d)

URAL PLAN NOTES THREADED ROD LEGEND HEADER LEGEND WALL LEGEND

Nancy Ferguson
Residence

g{ PO#ECUHNHSADERS (2) 2X12X0',1J 1K r&————HEADER/BEAM CALL-OUT (U.N.O.) SWS = 0.0'
- e om0 {1 11 il

7:»

NUMBER OF KING STUDS (FUL DD :
ALL LOAD BEARING FRAME WALL HEADERS (FULL LENGTH) ADDRESS

. 152 i
SN-2  SHALL HAVE (1) JACK STUD & (1) KING STUD NUMBER OF JACK STUDS (UNDER HEADER) SWS = 0.0 Y akﬁ‘gg";:g‘;fggf
LTT208, 10-16d (17501b) EACH SIDE (UN.O.) ® INDICATES LOCATION OF: g 2ND FLOOR EXTERIOR ’

2ND FLOOR 1/2" A307 ALL THREADED ROD —SPAN OF HEADER
1/2" ANCHOR w/ 6" EMBEDMENT U.N.O., SIMPSON M k D P E
AT (MAY BE RECESSED BELOW FINISHED FLOOR) DIMENSIONS ON STRUCTURAL SHEETS SIZE OF HEADER MATERIAL ar iIsosway ..

SN-3  ARE NOT EXACT. REFER TO ARCHITECTURAL NUMBER OF PLIES IN HEADER IBW P.O. Box 868

1ST FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS i :
| FLOOR PLAN FOR ACTUAL DIMENSIONS SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 Lake City, Florida 32056

S Phone: (386) 754 - 5419
| PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING IS TO BE INSTALLED AT Fax: (386) 269 - 4871
LOCATIONS AS SHOWN ON THE SEALED TRUSS DRAWINNGS. IBW 2ND FLOOR INTERIOR BEARING WALLS
SN-4 LATERAL BRACING IS TO BE RESTRAINED PER BCSI1-03, ;| & SEE DETAILS ON SHEET S-1 PRINTED DATE:
ARE FURNISHED BY THE TRUSS SUPPLIER, WITH THE SEEA| £D TOTAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS y

ALTERNATE WALL TIE CONNECTION WHER! TRUSS PACKAGE e o av i — o N
THREADED ROD CANNOT BE PLACED IN WEL. e

SCALE: 1/2" = 1-0" : TRANSVERSE |38.0' 45.0¢
LONGITUDINAL | 28.6' 46.0'

FINALS DATE:
18/ Jul /07

JOB NUMBER:

CONNECTIONS, WALL, & HEADER DESIGN IS BASED | 107172
ON REACTIONS & UPLIFTS FROM TRUSS ENGINEERING
FURNISHED BY BUILDER. ANDERSON TRUSS DRAWING NUMEER

JOB #7079 S -3

OF 3 SHEETS
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